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(¢) Fish peddler’s license to peddle fish with the use
of a motor vehicle, within the state only, $5.00;

{6) ‘To tan or dress raw furs, $2.00.

[98.46] Sec. 3. Prohibitions. Subd. 8. If shall be un-
lowful to use, in harvesting wild rice in any public waters in
this state, any water craft other than a boat, skiff, or canoe
propelled by hand, which boat, skiff, or canoe may have o top
width of not more than 86 inches and a length of not more than
16 feet, or any machine or mechanical device for gathering or
harvesting the grain other than with flails not over 30 inches
in length nor over one pound in weight, which flails must be
held and operated by hand,

[98.46] Sec. 4. Harvesting hours. Subd. 8. It shall
be unlawful to harvest any wild rice grain between the hours
of stx p.m. and eight a.m. of the day following; nor shall any
rice pole be used for propelling boats used in the harvesting
of wild rice grain which is not forked at the end, with each
fork less than 12 inches in length.

Sec. 5. Repealer. Laws 1947, Chapter 424, Section 6, is
hereby repealed.

Approved April 20, 1949,

CHAPTER 507—H. F. No. 773

An act relating to employments licensed by state boards;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Seetion 326.10, Subdivisi-
ston 1,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sectlon 326.10, Sub-
divigion 1, is amended to read:

326.10. Certlﬁcates of registration. Subdivison 1. Is-
suance, The board shall, on application therefor, on a pre-
scribed form, and the payment of a fee not to exceed $10,
issue a certificate of registration as an architect or engineer,
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and, on the payment of a fee of not to exceed $5.00, issue a
certificate of registration as a land surveyor;

(1) To any person over 25 years of age, who is a citi-
zen of the United States or Canada, or who has made declara-
-tion of his intention to become a citizen of the United States;
who speaks and writes the English language; who is of good
moral character and repute, and has been actively engaged
for eight or more years in architectural or engineering work,
or engaged for six or more years in surveying work. The char-
acter of such work shall be satisfactory to the Board. Each
scholastic year of teaching or of study satisfactorily completed,
of architecture, engineering, or land surveying in a school
or college of architecture or engineering accredited by the Na-
tional Architectural Accrediting Board or by the Engineers’
Council for Professional Development, shall be considered as
equivalent to one year of such active engagement, provided,
however, that three years of actual experience of a standard
gatisfactory to the board shall be required in addition to school
attendance,

An honorably discharged veteran of World War I or
World War II shall be given credit for such experience or edu-
cation gained in the armed services of the United States as
meets the standards fixed by the board. :

(2) To any person who holds a like unexpired certificate
of registration issued to him by proper authority in the Dis-
trict of Columbia, in any state or territory of the United States,
or in any province of Canada, in which the requirements for
registration of architects, engineers, or land surveyors are
equal to those fixed by the board and by the laws of this
state, and in which similar privileges are extended to the hold-
ers of certificates of registration issued by this state;

-~

L

(8) A certificate of registration as an architect shall be
issued without the examination provided for in subdivision 2
upon the payment of the fee set forth in subdivision 1 to any
person over L5 years of age who i a citizen of the United
States or Canada, who speaks and writes the English language,
who 8 of good moral character and repute, who is an honor.
ably discharged veteran of World War I or World War II, who
has at least five quarters in study in a school or college of
architecture accredited by the National Architectural Aceredit-
ing Board, who has had at least eight years experience in the
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drafting of plans for small residential units and the construc-
tion thereof, and who has for at least eight years served in the
mechanical department of a common carrier in the United
States or a major industrial plant therein.

Approved April 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 508—H. F. No. 946

An act relating to county ag?"icultuml societies; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 38.02, Subdivision 1, as
amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 38.02, as
amended by Laws 1947, Chapter 493, Section 1, is amended to
read:

38.02. Aid to county agricultural societies. Subdivision
1. Distribution. (7) All sums hereafter appropriated to aid
county and distriet agricultural societies and associations shall
be distributed to the following named agricultural societies
or associations: Aitkin County Agricultural Society, Anocka
County Agricultural Society, The Becker County Agricultural
Society and Fair Association, Beltrami County Agricultural
Association, The Benton County Agricultural Society, Big
Stone County Agricultural Society, Blue Earth County Agri-
cultural Society, Mankato Fair and Blue Earth County Agri-
cultural Association, Brown County Agricultural Society, The
Carlton County Agricultural and Industirial Association, Cor-
ver County Agricultural Society of Waconia, Cass County
Agricultural Association, Cass County Agricultural Society,
Chippewa County Fair Association, The Chisago County Agri-
cultural Society, Clay County Fair and Agricultural Associa-
tion of Barnesville, Clay County, Minnegota, Clearwater Coun-
ty Agricultural Seciety, Cook County Agricuitural Society, Cot-
tonwood County Agricultural Society, The Crow Wing County
Agricultural Society, Crow Wing County Fair Association,
Dakota County Agricultural Society, The Dodge County Agri-
cultural and Mechanical Society, Douglas County Agricul-
tural Agsociation, Faribault County Agricultural Society, Fill-
more County Agricultural Society, Freeborn County Agricul-



